6.1.1.6 The Hydrophilic Neutral Fraction: This fraction represented a range from 9 to

25% of the DOC (21% in the raw water). A range of 1-35% was reported for other

sourcewaters by others (Aiken et al., 1993; Day et al., 1991; Korshin et. al., 1997).

Figure 40 shows that the CR plant with pre- and intermediate ozonation units was not as

effective in treating this fraction as compared to the conventional chlorinated R/M

treatment plant (an overall reduction of 40% in the CR plant vs. 75% in the R/M plant).

As in the case of the hydrophilic acid fraction, ozonation reactivity of this fraction was

not significant (Bose, 1994). It is important to note that the hydrophilic neutral fraction

whose content is made up of polysaccharides (Tipson, 1968; Bruchet et al., 1987) is not

expected to be as problematic a DBP precursor as other fractions.

Figure 40 A Comparison of the Variation of the Hydrophilic Neutral fraction in the
ozonation plant (CR) and the chlorination plant (RM)

98

Table 16 Summary of the Hydrophobic Substances

Hydrophobic Fractions (mg)
Plants Base	 Acid	 Neutral Total (mg)

CR Plant Before Filter 0.09 1.86 2.99 4.94
CR Plant After Filter 0.07 l.12 2.68 3.87
R/M Plant Before Filter 1.60 3.08 5.83 10.51
RIM Plant After Filter 1.12 1.84 4.50 7.46

Table 17 Summary of The Hydrophilic Substances

Hydrophilic Fractions (mg)
Plants Base Acid Neutral Total (mg)

CR Plant Before Filter 1.08 12.15 5.49 18.72
CR Plant After Filter 0.98 10.08 4.73 15.79
RIM Plant Before Filter 1.92 15.00 2.70 19.62
R/M Plant After Filter 1.29 12.60 1.35 15.24

It is interesting to compare data in tables 16 and 17 above with regards to the

effectiveness and functionality of the filtration units in these two plants. While it is

expected that both plants would show filtration to work more effectively with overall

hydrophobic substances than the hydrophilic ones, it is surprising to see the filtration unit

in the chlorination plant to be more effective with regards to the hydrophilic substances.

The reverse would be the expectation since the multimedia filtration unit in the ozonation

plant was supposed to also function as a biofiltration unit. The lethargy in bioactivity of